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2024 Leadership Development Committee 

Committee Roster 
As of January 25, 2024 

 
 

Tom Mackin, Chair 
Mayor, City of Perrysburg 
201 W. Indiana Ave. 
Perrysburg, OH  43551 
Work: 419-251-9459 OR 419-872-8010 
Email: tmackin@ci.perrysburg.oh.us 
 
Ed Schimmel, Vice Chair 
Mayor, City of Northwood 
6000 Wales Rd. 
Northwood, OH 43619 
PH: 419-693-9320 
Email: mayor@ci.northwood.oh.us 

 
Mike Aspacher, Immediate Past Chair  
Mayor, City of Bowling Green  
25 Parkwood Dr.  
Bowling Green, OH 43402  
Work: 419-353-2901  
Email: mayor@bgohio.org 
 
Doris Herringshaw, Ed.D. 
Commissioner, Wood County  
One Courthouse Sq., Fl. 5  
Bowling Green, OH 43402  
Work: 419-354-9100  
Email: dherringshaw@woodcountyohio.gov 
 
Scott Miller 
Commissioner, Sandusky County  
622 Croghan St. 
Fremont, OH  43420 
Work: 419-334-6100 
Email: miller_scott@co.sandusky.oh.us 
 
George Sarantou 
Council Member At-Large 
One Government Center, Ste. 2120 
Toledo, OH  43604 
Work: 419-245-1050 
Email: george.sarantou@toledo.oh.gov 
 
 
 

 
Rhonda Sewell 
Dir., Belonging & Community Engagement 
Toledo Museum of Art 
2445 Monroe St., P.O. Box 1013 
Toledo, OH  43697 
Work: 419-255-8000, ext. 7870 
Email: rsewell@toledomuseum.org  
 
Lisa Sobecki 
Commissioner, Lucas County 
One Government Center, Ste. 800 
Toledo, OH  43604 
Work: 419-213-2155 
Email: lasobecki@co.lucas.oh.us 
 
Mark Stahl  
Commissioner, Ottawa County  
315 Madison St., Rm. 103  
Port Clinton, OH 43452  
Work: 419-734-6706  
Email: mstahl@co.ottawa.oh.us 
 
Craig Stough  
Mayor, City of Sylvania  
6730 Monroe St., Ste. 203  
Sylvania, OH 43560  
Work: 419-885-8925  
Email: city.mayor@cityofsylvania.com 
 
Dave Thompson  
Drain Commissioner, Monroe County  
1005 S. Raisinville Rd.  
Monroe County, MI 48161  
Work: 734-240-3101  
Email: david_thompson1@monroemi.org 
 
TMACOG STAFF 
Sandy Spang, President 
Email: spang@tmacog.org 
 
Jennifer Allen, Executive Assistant  
Email: allen@tmacog.org 
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